## REAL ESTATE REGULATORY AUTHORITY, BIHAR Before the Bench of Hon'ble Member Mr. S.D. Jha, RERA, Bihar,

RERA/CC/328/2023

Seema Singh ......Complainant

Vs.

M/s Arrowtech Infra Homes Pvt. Ltd. ...... Respondent

**Project** : <u>LAND -A - 38</u>

## RECTIFICATION OF THE ORDER DATED 16.01.2024

**31.05.2024** Perused the petition dated 06.05.2024 filed for rectification of the order dated 16.01.2024 (passed in RERA/CC/328/2023), wherein, it is stated that in the said order inadvertently Rs.4,50,000/- has been typed in place of Rs.15,47,500/- and support of the same he has referred payment receipts which are annexed as Annexure -2 series to the complaint.

Having gone through the record including the payment receipts annexed as Annexure -2 series of the complaint, it is evident that in the order dated 16.01.2024 (passed in RERA/CC/328/2023) inadvertently Rs.4,50,000/- has been typed in place of Rs.15,47,500/-. Accordingly, the order dated 16.01.2024 is modified to the extent that in 2<sup>nd</sup> and 4<sup>th</sup> paragraphs of the said order in place of Rs.4,50,000/- it should be read as Rs.15,47,500/-.

The petition for rectification is disposed of accordingly.

Sd/-S.D. Jha, Member